STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
HOBBS DISTRICT GFFICE

POST OFFICE BOX 1980
BFIU»CE KING HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980
GOVERNOR (505) 393-6161

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P. 0. BOX 2038
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

RE: Proposed:

MC

DHC

NSL

NSP <
SWD

WFX

PMX

Gentlemen:
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and my recommendations are as follows:
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Yoyrs very trg%y,
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Supervisor, District ]
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=== Kelton Operating Corporation ==

soY-Gdue
Post Office Box 276 Office - 91 ?5%9-63-36
Andrews, Texas 79714 Mobile: 915-523-1178

Feobruary 22, 1995

ATTENTION : Mr. MICHAEL STOGNER

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
Post Office Eox 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501-2088

Re:  Wilson Prospect NM-565
Lea County, New Mexico
State "L" #1 Well
SW/4 NW/4 Section 25
T-21-S. R-34-E. NMP.M.
State Lease E-2385-5
State Lease E-2385-6

Dear Mr. Stogner:

Please find enclosed copies of letters from e State of New Mexico
Commissioner of Public Lands, consent to change roration unit from Pogo Producing
Company, and Form C-102 in reference to the ab = mentioned lease.

Kelton Operating Corporation (Kelton) purct  sed the above mentioned lease
from Caprock Qii and Gas (Caprock) in January 1 4. On November 16. 1994 Kelton
received a notice from Commissioner of Public La is stating that since there were two
lease holders on the 80 acre tract that a Commur  zation Agreement should be
entered into. At this time | notified the lease holde Pogo Producing (Pogo) and
Caprock, and initiated the process. After review t Pogo's Senior Landman Terry
Gant, he informed me that they had conveyed to  :prock the SW/4 NW/4 containing
40 acres. At this point | contacted Mr. Jeff Albers the Commissioner of Public Lands
office and informed him of my findings. Mr. Albers  sntacted Mr. Gant and decided
that a communitization agreement was not neede: However, the district office
Informed me that | needed to file a C-102 changir the proration unit to a 40 acre
tract. After filing the C-102 | was contacted by the istrict office informing me that the
80 acre proration unit covering the S/2 of the NW/4 was governed by Order Number
NSP-1659L allowing a non-standard gas proration unit of 80 acres.



Under direction from the district office. Kelton respectfully requests that the
Commission review the Order Number NSP-1456L and revise the order to alow a 40
Acre Non-Standard Proration Unit under an administrative approval for the above
mentioned lease. Kelton truly believes that all correlative rights will be protected as the
State "L" #1 well is a marginal producer with production averaging 5 - 7 MCFPD.

Should you need anything further please contact the undersigned at the
following nuriber 915-524-6400.

Very truly yours.

KELTON OPERATING CORPORATION

C T T e —

C. Dale Kelton
President

Enclosures
CDK/clw

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Hobbs
Pogo roducing Company
Caprock Oil and Gas



State of Nefo Mexico

- - . - “T"t
RAY POWELL, M. D.YM. (ommissioner of Fublic Lands 508 827.5760
COMMISSIONER 310 OLD SANTAFE TRAIL PO. BOX 1148 FAX (505) 87-5766

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-1148
November 3, 1¢34

Kelton Operating Corp.
P.O. Box 276 b
Andrews, T=xas 79714-0276

Re: Communitization Agreement (Wilson YSR Assoc.)
State L Well No. 1
Sec. zz, T-22-5, R-34
Lza County, New Mexic

ent

¢l

_emen:
A review oI your well file indicates tha: the above mencioned wel:
i1s completed in the Wilson Yates Seven R-vers Associated pool wicn
the south half of the northwest quarter of Sect:cn 25, Township 21
South, Range 34 East, Lea County, New Mexico dedicated -o the well.

By statute and regulation, an approved communitizaticn agreement 1is
required prior to production whenever d:ifferent State leases,
lessees, or State and Federal or Fee lands are included in the same
prcration unit for a well.

You are hereby requested to submit for approval by the Commissiocnar
of Public Lands, a fully executed comnur-tization agreemsnt, 1n
duplicate, together with a $30.00 filirg fee. Cnly signatures of
the lessees of record are required. The enclosed communitization
form must be used and this form cannot = altered or changed :ir any
manner. The form may be duplicated but ot re-typed. No agreements
will be recturned for your files, so c.sase retain any copies you

nay neea for filirng In the county.

-f you have any questions, vplease dc not hesitate to ca.l J
Albers at (505, 827-5759.

ff

M

Sincerely,
rRay Powell, M.S., D.V.M.
Commissioner of Public Lands

IR R
By: Floyd 0. Prando, Director
Oil, Gas & Minerals Division
(505) 827-5744
RP/FOP/JJA



RN \‘)ﬁ POGO PRODUCING COMPANY
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February 21, 1995

Kelton Operating Corporation
P. O. Box 276

Andrews, Texas 79714-0276
Attention: Mr. Dale Kelton

Re: Wilson Prospect NM-565
Lea County, New Mexico
State "L" #1 Well
SW/4 NW/4 Section 25,
T-21-S, R-34-E, N.M.P.M.
State Lease E-2385
Pogo Lease NM-4464

Gentlemen:

Reference 1is made to our recent telephone conversations and

correspondence regarding the captioned well and its corresponding
proration unit.

AS requested by the New Mexico 0il Corservation Division to you,
Pogo hereby advises that as owner of the SE/4 NW/4 of said Section
25, being the remaining lands covered by the subject State Lease,
it concurs and agrees with the SwW/4 NW/4 of said Section 25 being
designated as the subject well’s proration unit.

If you and/or the New Mexico 0il Conservation Division should need
any additional information, please contact the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

\SSGO PRODUCING COMPANY
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Senior Lahdman

TGrlf/ciKelton.Statels.
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Dustrict |

PO Borx 1980, Hobbe, NM £1241-1980
Distna [

PO Drawer DD, Artesia. NM £3211-0T19
Dustna L]

1000 Kio Bruzos Rd.. Aec. NM §7410
Duinet [V

State of New Mexico
+ Minerais & Natwrai Resources Depariment

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

PO Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

CORY

Form C-1C2
Revised Fenruary 10, 1994
ostrucuons oo pack

Submit te Appropriate District Office
State {ease -
Fee Lease -

4 Copies
J Copies

PO Box 2688, Santa Fe, NM $7504-2083 T AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

" APl Nember ! Pooi Code * Pool Name R
.= U2052598 SR TN |
‘ Property Cade ! Property Name Vel Nuwmber
R :T_a,_e HI’ " i
"OGRID No. ' Operstor Name ' Edevausos
L12444 Kelton Operating Corporation
'* Surface Locauon
Lloriotoo. | Section | Towmship [ Range | Lot Ida | Feet from te North/Soath kime | Feot from the | Eastwem moc | Cosnny ]
‘ I
z 25 215 | 34E 1650 Noth 330 vest | |
"* Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or it oo, Secuon Township Range Lot Idn Feet (rom we Norh, Soula ke Feat from e EasUWest nne i Coany j
}
" Dedicated Acres| ! Joint or lafill | ** Consolidaton Code | * Order No. o

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION
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" OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONI
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Scgnature
'_" C. Dale Kelroo-

Printed Name
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Date

"“SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION|
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And corret w v bet! of my belicf.

Date of Survey

Sguanire and Seal of Professsonal Survever

Ceruikate Number




